

บริษัท เอเชียน อินซูเลเตอร์ จำกัด (มหาชน)

Asian Insulators Public Company Limited

No. Al 191/2559

March 29, 2016

Subject Notification of the Company's submission of financial statements with Disclaimer of Opinion

for the year 2015

To President

The Stock Exchange of Thailand

Asian Insulators Public Company Limited (AI) would like to inform you that the Company is needed to submit the financial statements for the year 2015 as of 31 December 2015 with Disclaimer of Opinion. Since Asian Insulators Public Company Limited ("AI") whose major clients are public sectors, state own enterprise, and government agencies.

In order to qualify as a supplier with public sectors and government agencies, Asian Insulators Public Company Limited has to obey Thai Government Regulation and Practice by submit the BC1 to the Office of the National Anti-Corruption Commission with P.N.D.50 and the Financial Statements for the year, approved by Shareholders Meeting within 150 days after the end of the accounting period. Also, Asian Insulators Public Company Limited has obligation to submit the Financial Statements, Shareholders Meeting Report, Annual Report, and Shareholders List to the Ministry of Commerce within 5 months after the end of the accounting period. If Asian Insulators Public Company Limited neglects to follow the obligations above, Asian Insulators Public Company Limited will not able to trade with public sectors, state owner enterprise, and government agencies who are Asian Insulators Public Company Limited's major clients.

Therefore, the Company is necessary to submit the financial statements for the year 2015 as of 31 December 2015 with Disclaimer of Opinion. In order to allow AI to submit its financial statement for the year 2015 in accordance with the disclosure requirements and policies of the Stock Exchange of Thailand.

Please be informed accordingly.

Sincerely Yours,

7

(Thanit Thareratanavibool)

Director and Chief Executive Officer

Company Secretary

Tel. 0-2517-1451

Fax. 0-2517-1465

Email: ir@asianinsulators.com